


BLACKMORE VALE MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
(Affiliated to the Southern Centre A.CUL)

Presents

THE GOLDEN JUBILEE SCRAWBLE

(for Solos and Sidecars)

WHITESHEET HILL, MERE, WILTS
by kind permission. of
flessrs. A.J.F. Coward & Sons

SUNDAY, 27th AUGUST, 1972 at 1.30 p.nm.

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U., the Standing
Regulations for Scrambles, the Supplementary Regulations of the
Promoting Club, and any Final Instructions which may be issued.

T.C.C. Mo, 688. A.C.U. Pernit Nn. U761
OFFICIALS
Southern Centre Steward J. Bussell, Esq
Blackmore Vale Stewards F.J. Rendell, Esqg., C.G. Curtis
Timekeeper J. Rendell, Esq
Chief Scrutineer F.Ci Kellow, Esq
Clerk of the Course G. Kellow, Esg
Deputy Clerk of the Course : N. Coward, Esg.
Judge R. Coward, Esqg
Starter D. Lush, Esq
Chief Marshal E. Coombes,Esq
Announcer T. Payne, Esq
First Aid St. Johns Ambulance (Warminster Division)
Pit Marshals D. Kellow,Esg
D. Harris,Esq
Lap Scorers . Mrs. Guy, T. Wells,Esq., Mrs. Wells
Secretary of the Meeting C. Woods, Esg

16, Crookhays, Shaftesbury, Dorset
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HOTOR CYCLE RACING {S DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and.tickets of
admission are issued subject to the conditisn that all persons having any
connection with the promoting and/or srganisation and/or conduct of the
meeting including the owners of the land, and drivers of the vehicles
and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all 1iability in
respect of personal-injury (whether fatal or atheruise), to you or damage
to your praperty howsoever caused.

FHIS PROGRAMHME ADWITS YOU TO THE SPECIAL ENGLOSURE.

FLAG SIGNALS
YELLOW - Caution, Danger Ahead.
RED - Stop at once.
YELLOY with BLACK DJAGONAL STRIPE - last Lap.
BLACK and WHITE CHECK - FINISH.

START .Raising of Flag, Left Hand on Rear fludguard,
EVENTS Juniar Solo up to 1000 c.c. :

1
2. Up to 250 c.c. Solo Experts only.

3. 251-1000 c.c. Solo Experts only (s be run over tus legs.)
4. Junior Solo up to 1000 c.c.

5. Sidecar Open.

6. Sidecar Open.

1. Expert Solo Invitation. )

NOTE : A1l Heats 3 Laps. FINALS. - Time to be decided on the day.

PRIZE MONEY
Event 1. 1st €. 2nd £2. 3rd £1. 4th £1. 5th 50p. 6th 50p.
Event 2. 1st E10. 2nd £5. 3rd £2.50. 4th £1.50. 5th £1. -6th £1.
. “Event 3. 1st £7.50. 2nd £5. 3rd £3. 4th £2. Sth £1. 6th £1. each Leg.
o Event 4. 1st E4. 2nd £2. 3rd £1. &th £1. 5th 50p. 6th 50p.
Event 5. 1st £10. 2nd £5. 3rd £2.50. 4th £1. 5th £1.
Event 6. 1st £10. 2nd £5. 3rd £2.50. &4th £1. 5th £1.
Event 7. .1st £4. 2nd £2. 3rd £1. 4th £1. 5th £1. 6th 50p
Additional prize money will be paid on the overall result of Event Three
as follows: 1st £10, 2nd £5. 3rd £2.50. 4th £2. 5th £1.50. 6th £1. 7th £1.
8th £1. 9th 50p, 10th 50p.
TROPHIES TO BE AWARDED. For the Best B.V.H.C.C. Member's overall performance
throughout the ieeting.- THE CRUSE TROPHY. This will be decided on a
points basis, and points will be allacated as follows :

2.

Ist - 1 Point.

nd - 2 Points,

3rd - 3 Points. etc.

The Towest

aggregate score from any tws finals shall decide the winner. In
the event of a tie, the first points scored will count.

For the Winner of Event 2 - THE WHITE HORSE TROPHY.

For the Cfgrall Winner of Event 3 - THE BROADBERY CUP.

For the Winner of Event 5 - THE ROSS HILLIHAN CUP.

A1l Trophies are perpetual and remain the property of the B.V.M.C.C.
LESUREY 0 FY-G0EETVP9DRS
SOLO EXPERTS
M. Name $/C No, Machine Club Home Town
1 John Wakeford B60 250 Greeves  Basingstoke Woking
7 David Miller B4 2508380 Gre. Basingstoke Hartley W.
3 WNigel Miller BS 250 Greeves
50C Husky Basingstoke Hartley W.
L Dennis Breacher E?S 400 Husky Winchester  Bishopstoke
5 Andy Nurden A79 410 A.J.S. Swindon Nalmesbury
6 Les Llayd 08 400 Sheehan Hus. North Hants Abingdon
17 Paul Squibbs® C65  250/410 Fowler AJS Newbury Bradford-on-Avon
8  Geoff Monk E70 250 Heanes Gre. Basingstoke Farnham
9  Mike Hann A1l 400 Maico S.Newton  Yeovil
10 Keith Baker B14 400 Maico il'ville  East Meon
11 Colin Mainder A33 400 Husky P.M.C.R.C. Sth.Hayling
12 Terry Pullen D39 2504400 C.Z. P.li.C.R.C. Petworth
13 Nigel Withers AB3 475 B.S.A. Winchester Fair Qak
14 Tony Bailey AB2 400 C.Z. Winchester Botley
16 Rodney Ralph B51 400 #aico Winchester West End
17 Nick Beamish E60 500 B.S.A. S'ton & D. Partslade
18 John Hudson C56 475 Beamish BSA P.M.C.R,C. Henfil)
19 Roger Dunford 26 400 Husky S.Newton Frome
20 ilartin Davis Ct 410 A.J.S. S.Newton  Marshfield
21 Roger Snoad DI0 250 Heanes Gre. Winchester B.Walthan
22 Ray Bowers F31  250/400 Husky  X.H.G. Parkstone
23 C.i. Taylor B76  250Bul/400 Maico X.H.G. Christchurch
24 Alan Arnott €55 400 Husky X.H.G. Tidworth
25  Des Helyar E8S 400 Husky Tadley Tadley
26 Wichael Bishop B43 2507410 Kelly AJS S.Newton Dorchester
27 Andrew Bamford G37 380 Greeves Nth Hants Farnborough
28  Dave Browne E73 400 Maica B.V.M.C.C. Gillingham
29  Charles Chivers H&9 400 Husky X.H.G. Bath
30  Robert Gapper G18  250/400 Taylor Haico S.Newton Yeovil

3.



No.

3
32
33
3
35
36
37
Lk
48

Name

Robin Shapland
Richard Stephens
Ken Heanes

Robin Cox

Roscoe Shepherd
Nick Custard

Bob Hart

Alan ifultett
David Wells

JUNIOR SOLO

61
62
63
B4
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
13
74
75
15
77
8
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Derek Hole
Paul Smith
Glyn Griffiths
Roger Smith
W.D, Skinner
Chris Scriven
Nigel Chivers
John Lavett
Raymond Dean
G.R. Bell

A .R. Bell
Graham Jones
Keith: Wood

Chris Neville :

R. Nicholas
Stephen Sharp
John Williamson
Stephen Rudell
John Perrett
C.A. Blake
A. Ponting
J. Seffron
Barry Oliver
D. Chapman
John ‘Melbourne
Paul Lockyer
Nigel Revell
Nigel Douch
Michael Hayes

Derrick Goddard

$/C Mo _jiachine

F35
A6
126
€96
E7

- E0

C7h
D42
E9

A35
AT7
B56
B23
G9%
B17
bn
B9

H4&0
€50
51
C16
F&2
B73
A80
€63
€35
G79
611
697
H

&

£20
AS6
E17
£33
B65
ASO
D83

D23

Club
250 Heanes Tri PLi.EaR L
400 faico X.H.6,
500 Heanes BSA  Basingstoke
500 B.S.A. Newbury
400 flaico S.Neuton
250/380 Greeves B.V.M.C.C.
250/410 Fowler AJS. Ringuood
250/400 Maico g et
250400 Husky  B.V.H.C.C.
360.C. 7. X.H.G.
400 Suzuki N o
400 Maicn B.V. MGl
370 A JsS. Newbury
3604C.Z. PALGLR.C
475 Cheney BSA Nth Hants
250 Husky Basingstoke
500 Cheney BSA Winchester
250 Bultaca X.H.G.
400 Husky Nth Hants
360 Husky lith Hants
441 B.S.A. Basingstoke
250 Husky X.H.6:
360 Gresves Wville
250 B LE, Nth Berks
400 Husky Nth Hants
370 A.J.S. Ringwnod
250 A.J.S. S.Newton
360 C,Z. S.Newton
500 Metisse B.Waltham
500 BiSA. Newbury
260 C.Z. Newbury
475 Cheney BSA  Basingstoke
380 Greeves Nortimer
250 Husky Ringwoad
250 A.J.S. X.H.G.
500 B.S.A. S.ilewton
410 A.J.S. S.Newton
250 Husky Salisbury
475 Cheney BSA Hinchester
4,

- Home Toun

Loxwsod
Corfe {lullen
Fleet
Newbury
Yeovil
Todber
Portishead
Stalbridge
Yeovil

Bath

Liss
Berwick-St-Janes
Chippenhan
ilewhaven
Loxwaod
Basingstoke
flinchester
Bransgare
tloking
Waking
Basingstoke
Corfe liullen
Denmead
Dideot

- Reading

Wareham
Marshfield
Henstridge
Hythe
Andover
Stockbridge
Woking
Basingstoke
Fordingbridge
Corfe Mullen
Three Cross
Sherborme
ldmiston

Barton Stacey

No.

9]
92
93
%
95
96
4
98
99
109
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
13
T4
115
116
LR
118
119
120
121
122
i3
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

Nam e

David Hazell
Barry Hickman
Ken Leon

[van Burt
flaurice Bollam
Derek Witts

R. Tarrant
Grahan Stacey
Philip Coley
Robert Hiscock
Derek Heeley
Graham Barton
ilichael Barton
Gerald Richardson
Robert Hughes
J. Goddard

B. Banbury
Francis Custard
. Hurford
Anthony Venn
lan Nurden

Paul Bransan
John Zebedee
Edward Johnson
Ken Ascot
lalcolm Kimber
R.F. Davies
Charles Hutchings
Edward Watts
James Crabb
Tony Sugs
Geoffrey Churchill
Neol Cornish
Leon Cornish
Genffrey Pratt
Philip Hunt
David Wilds
Grahame Hale
Nicholas Sheen
Geoffrey Hill
Girdon Leigh
Raymond Pattemore
Derek thite

SIIC NO.

Machine

El

Al3
C48
B4+9
£52
BA1
D& 7
B96
D58
€23
€18
AT
A10
B6?2
G42
A23
B26
E7
o8
En
AT8
H17
HE3
F25
A4S
€30
D21
B42
B87
Hijd
£8
£82
£82
£83
F82
B68
&9
AS5
B16
B&0
E25
€99
B24

500 Tribsa
380 Greeves
400 Husky
510 A.J.S.
20 .S,
750 Greeves
SR e
250 A.d. 8.
250 A0S,
447 Cheney /BSA
500 Metisse
250 Grecves
400 Husky
475 Cheney BSA
250 Husky
B0 Al S,
Ve R e
250/380 Greeves
500 C.Z.
2ol 6. Zs
2R RS,
2aDVALd S,
380 Q.U.B.Greeves
250 Fowler AJS
250 CL
RSO E LS.
250 Husky
£10 A.J.S.
500 B.S.A.
250 Bultaco
250 A.J.S.
400 Husky
400 Husky
7ol A.J.8.
72515 b A
380 C.Z.
500 Metisse
250 Bultaco
405 Sprite
380 Greeves
378 A8
400 Husky
500 Metisse

T

Club

S'ton & D.
Winchester
PELER.C.
B.V.M.C.C.
X.H.G.
inchester
gilt.C.R.C,
B V.6,
B.V.i.C.C,
B.V.M.C.C.
X.H.G.
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Bishops W.
Newbury
Newbury
BN MGG,
Swindon

3. Newton
Swindon
B.V.M.C.C.
S.Hewton
S.Newton
X.H.G.
Winchester
S'ton & D.
S.Newton
Winchester
Bridpart
S.Hewton

B V.16 .68
flewbury
Newbury
Basing$tbke
B.V.M.C.C.
B.V.N.C.C.
PG R.Ge
oy 4 B g
Newbury
Swindon
S.Newton
Winchester

Home Town

Southampton
Southampton
Upper Stratton
Shaftesbury
Paole
Southampton
Gospart
Cholderton
Alderhalt
F'bridge
Anesbury

. Wanbarough
N.Wanbarough
Hartley .
Farehan
Newbury
Newbury
Todber
Wroughton
Bradford
falmesbury
Nelkshan
Calne

Bath

Bath
Chandlers F.
Hedge End
Honiton
Bighton
flelplash
Sheptaon i,
Sherborne
Dideot
Dident
Reading
Senley
Sherbirne
Gosport
Gosport
Compton
Bristol
fierriott
Nursling



Mo,

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
144

Name

Paul Taylor
Ralph Thatcher
Anthony Allen
Gerald Dyer
David Grant

bi. Douch

Bert Gumbleton
Steve Hatcher

RESERVES

145
146
147
148
149
150

L.G. Denham
Alan Holland
lan Bartlett
Peter Legg
Paul Cheaey
Mlartin Harris

SIDECARS

1

2

Bryan Maynard
Vernon Pratt
Anthony Hall
Fred Smallbone
Mick Dyment
Kim Boyd

Dave Newey
Andy Greenhorn
Hichael Bailey
D. Parsons
Paul Cooper
Jahn Cooper
E.W. Pinchbeck

. W. Day

10

1

Il.B. Smith

P. Lee
Fred Restrick

Gearge Fowles
lvan Rogers
Gerry Wilton
Dennis Wondgates
Brian Vestall

§/C No.

fiachine

C40
G651
D94
F3

A7

B58
B18
G79

B3

D67
A88
B850
B38
€30

B34
Ak
H38
B12
68
0%
F5

N
B71

£93

Cl1

250 Greeves
400 Husky

250 Bultaco
380 Greeves
250 Husky

250 Bultaco
441 Cheney BSA
250 ifaico

250 Bultacs
50 Cotton
k00 Husky
25G A.J.S.
400 Husky
250 Husky

750 Heanes Wasp

500 T.M.T.¥ictor

. 630 Wasp

750 Wasp
360 Montesa
650 Wasp
650 Wasp

50076 Bl
650 Triumph

650 Wasp

650 Wasp

Glub

Winchester
Winchester
B.VMEB.C.
Swindon
X.H.G.,
S.Newton
BV G
B.V.M.C.C.

Winchester
Farnham
Bridport
S.Hewton
S.Newton
P MSELR:C,

Basingstoke
P.M.C.R.C.
flortimer
P.Mi.C.R.C.
Tadley

Basingstoke

Basingstoke

Farnham

Basingstake
Basingstoke

Tadley

Home Town

Southantpon

Sutton Court,

Stalbridge
East Twerton
Kinson
Sherborne
Shaftesbury
Yenston

Eastleigh
Midhurst
lleymouth
Puddletown
Sherbarne
Henfield

Fleet
Petersfield
Reading
Porchester
Neﬁbury
Andover
fiddle Wallop

Bordon

Reading
Oakcutts

Thatcham

No. HName §/C No. Machine Club. Home Town
12 Roger Eggleton €27 B50 Yasp - Newbury Didecot
Trevor Giles
13 Richard Lovelock E31 750 Narton Wasp  Tadley Newbury
D. Parsons
1%  R. Spencer 653 650 Triumph P .CR.Ce Chichester
T. Couzens
15 N. longland E62 650 Tribsa S'tn & D. Southamptan
G. Longland
16 Andy Wilkins B44 750 Heanes Mortimer flandcote
Nick Wilkins Norton Wasp
17 W. Davenport H78 500 B.S.A. Basingstoke Bracknell
D. Hatton
18 Mick Camden F8 650 VWasp Swindon Wiroughtan
Roy flarchant
EVENT ONE.  JUNIOR SOLO UP TO 1000 c.c. ~ HEAT 1 RACE 1.
61 Derek Hole 62 Paul Smith 63 Glyn Eriffiths
64 Roger Smith 65 W.D. Smith 66 Chris Scriven
67 Nigel Chivers 68  John Lovett 69 Raymond Dean
70 G.R. Bell 71 A.R. Bell 72 Graham Jones
73 Keith Wood 7 Chris Neville 75 R. Nicholas
16 Stephen Sharp 77 John Williamson 78  Stephen Ruddil
79 John Perrett 80 C.A. Blake 81 A. Ponting
82 J. Seffron 83 Barry Oliver 84 - D. Chapman
85 John Melbourne 86 Paul Lockyer 87 Nigel Revell
88 Nigel Douch 89 Michael Hayes 90 Derrbck Goddard
91 David Hazell 92 Barry Hickman 93 Ken Leon
9% Jvan Burt 95 Maurice Bollam 96 Derek Witts
97 R. Tarrant 98 Graham Stacey 99 Phillip Coley
100  Robert Hiscock
st o nd Ied hth . A B o R
5 1 L BN geny o THEase | Tzthal 17 i e 1
Jokn 16th . Jithite . i e ok 208 -
ik AR LM L O P e
ik



EVENT FIVE.  SIDECAR OPEN

1 Bryan Maynard/Vernon Pratt
3 Hick Dyment/Kin Boyd

5 Hichael Bailey/D. Parsons

7 E.U. Pinchbeck/4. Day

9 Fred Restrick/Gesrge Foules
st 50T and o DARRY
e prli o
EVENT ONE. JUNIOR SOLO UP TO
101 Derek Heeley 102
104  Gerald Richardson 105
107 B. Banbury 108
110 Anthony Venn 11
113 John Zebedee 114
116 Malcolm Kimber 117
119  Edward Watts 120
122  Geaffrey Churchill 173
125 Geoffrey Pratt 126
128 Grahame Hale 129
131  Gordon Leigh 132
134 Paul Taylor 135
137  Gerald Dyer 138
140 Bert Gumb‘eton 144
i a4 Brast
BihiESa $thoous 7 s
s il Yoth 30 T Jithes
Time

H

1000

EAT 1.

C.C.

Grahan Barton
Robert Hughes
Francis Custard
{an Nurden
Edward Johnson
R,F. Davies
James Crabb
Noel Cornish
Philip Hunt
Nicholas Sheen
Raymond Pattemore
Ralph Thatcher

David Grant
Steve Hatcher

11th

12th

18th

DD o N

HEAT

RACE 2.

Anthony Hall/Fred Smallbone
Dave Newey/Andy Greenhorn
Paul Cooper/John Cooper
.8, Smith/P. Lee

2. RACE 3.

Michael Barton
J. Goddard
. Hurford
Paul Branson
fen Ascot
Charles Hutchings
Tony Sugs
Leon Caornish

* David Wilds
Geoffrey Hill
Derek White
Anthony Allen
. Douch

HEAT 2.

i
13
15
11

0LO EXPERTS.

David Miller
Geoff Monk
Ray Bowers
Robert Gapper
Bob Hart

FINAL.

EVENT FIVE. SIDECAR OPEN.
10 lvan Rogers/Gerry Wilten
12 Roger Eggleton/Tevar Giles
14 R. Spencer/T. Couzens
16 Andy Wilkins/Hick Wilkins
18 iick Camden/Roy Marchant
bshEl saind 2Rt Spd el A
FInE L, Taatn. b e
EVENT TH4O. UP 10250 c.c.- S
1 John Wakeford 2
7 Paul Squibbs 8
21 Roger Snoad 2?2
26 iiichael Bish.p 30
36 MNick Custard 37
48  David Wells
Boi iy 2ed e
S ML N el SR
EVENT FIVE.  SIDECAR OPEN.
st 2nd 3rd

RACE &.

Denis Woodgates/Brian Westall
Richard Lovelock/D. Parsans
N. Longland/G. Longland

l. Davenport/D. Hatton

RACE 5.

3 Nigel Hiller
12 Terry Pullen
23 C.i. Taylar
31  Robin Shapland

b4 Alan Mullett
......... GEhiise., o
RACE 6.
Time



EVEN

................

EVEN

T ONE,  JUNIOR SOLO UP T0O 1000 c.c.

T six, SIDECAR OPEN. . HEAT ONE,

Bryan Maynard/Vernon Pratt
ichael Bailey/D. Parsons
Frad Restrick/Gesrge Fowles
Richard Locklock/D. Parsons
W. Davenpart/D. Hatton

i)

FINAL

3
1
1
15

5th

% RACE 7.
PR e
RACE 8
Mick Dyment/Kim Boyd

E.U. Pinchbeck/¥. Day
Denis Woodgates/Brian festall
N. Longland/G. Longland

EVENT THREE. 251 - 1000 c.c. SOLO EXPERTS. FIRST LEG. RACE 9.

2 David Miller 3 MNigel Hiller 4 Dennis Breacher -
S Apdy Nurden 6 Les Lloyd 7 Paul Squibbs

9 Mike Hann 10 Keith Baker 11 Colin Maunder

12 Terry Pullen 13 Nigel Withers 14 Tony Bailey

16 Radney Ralph 17 Nick Beamish 18 John Hudson

19 Roger Dunford 20 Martin Davis 22 Ray Bowers

23  C.il. Taylsr 24 Alan Arnott 25 Des Helyar

26 Michael Bishop 21 Andrew Bamford 28  Dave Browne

29  Charles Chivers 30 Robert Gapper 32 Richard Stephens
33  Ken Heanes 3 Robin Cox 35 Roscoe Shepherd
36 Nick Custard 37 Bob Hart bk Alan Hullett

i 48  David Wells

1 Znidin i < OIS hem oth - R Tl
Shi Sendai A SRR 1R - T28m. i T4th
VRS, T | T

EVENT SIX.  SIDECAR OPEN, HEAT 2. RACE 10,

2 Anthony Ha]]/Fred Smallbone L Dave Newey/Andy Greenhorn

6 Paul Cooper/John Cooper 8 W.B. Smith/P. Lee .

10 lvan Rogers/Gerry Wilton 12 Roger Eggleton/Trevor Giles
14 R. Spencer/T. Couzens 16 Andy Wilkins/Nick Wilkins
18 Mick Camden/Roy Marchant

Ist 2nd 3rd Lth 5th 6th

1.



EVENT FOUR.

61 Derek Hole 63
67 Nigel Chivers 69
73 Keith Wood 15
19 Jshn Perrett 81
85 John Hlelbourne 87
91 David Hazell a3
97 R. Tarrant 99
103 MNichael Barton 105
109 M, Hurford m
115 Ken Ascot 117
121 Tohy Sugs 123
127 David Wilds 129
133 Derek White 135
139
L 2o e S e
At C S e
Lo R 7 R L
Time

EVENT FOUR. = JUNIOR SOLO UP T0

62 Paul Smith 6%
68 John Lovett 10
74 Chris Neville 76
80 C.A. Blake 82
86 Paul Lockygar 88
92 Barry Hickman 9%
88 Graham Stacey 100
104 Gerald Richardsan 106
110 Anthony Venn 112
116 MWalcolm Kimber 118
122 Geoffrey Churchill 124
128 Graham Hale 130
136 Paul Taylor 136
140 Bert Gumbleton 144
2 B L B 3rd ...
Bl Sth oo Poee oo
]5th‘ ........ .!Gth ........ ]7th ........
Time

........................................

JUNIOR SOLO UP 70 1000 c¢.c.

Glyn Griffiths
Raymond Dean
R. Nicholas

A, Ponting
Nigel Revell
Ken Leon
Philip Coley .

Robert Hughes

lan Nurden
R.F. Davies
Noel Cornish
‘Nicholas Sheen
Ralph Thatcher
. Douch

11th 12th

18th 19th

1000 c.c.

Rager Smith
G.R. Bell
Stephen Sharp
J. Seffron
Nigel Jouch
lvan Burt
Robert Hiscock
J. Goddard
Paul Bransan

HEAT FUO

Charles Hutchings

Lean Carnish
Geoffrey Hill
Anthony Allen
Steve Hatcher

hiho 8 5th
Hib g 12th
18th 19th

HEAT ONE.

65
i
it
83
89
95
101
107
113
19
125
131
137

20th

RACE 11.

1.D. Skinner
A.R. Bell

John Willjamsan
Barry Oliver
Michael Hayes
flaurice Bollam
Derek Heeley
B. Banbury
John Zebedee
Edward Watts
Gesffrey Pratt
Gordon Leigh
Gerald Dyer

RACE 12.

Chris Scriven
Graham Jones
Stephen Rudell
D. Chapman
Derrick Goddard
Derek Witts
Graham Barton
Francis Custard
Edward Johnson
James Crabb
Philip Hunt

Raymond Pattemore

David Grant

EVENT THREE.

2
5

9
12
16
19
23
26
29
38
36
48

David Wiiller
Andy Hurden
ilike Hann
Terry Pullen
Rodney Raiph
Roger Dunford
C.i. Taylor
Michael Bishop

- Charles Chivers

Ken Heanes
Nick Custard
David Yells

251 - 1000 c.c. SOLO EXPERTS-

3
)

10
13

17

20

2

21
30
34
31

..........

2nd LEG.
Nigel Miller b
Les Lloyd 7
Keith Baker 1
Nigel Withers 14
Nick Beamish 18
flartin David 22
AMan Arnott 25
Andrew Bamford 23
Robert Gapper 32
Rabin Cox 35
Bob Hart * L
I okl B
LR, J2gh
B i SR
ITE 2th,. . B9
----- Ath tay s Sth e e
.

RACE 13.

Bennis Breacher
paul Squibbs
Colin Maunder
Tony Bailey
John Hudson

Ray Bowers

Des Helyar

Dave Browne
Richard Stephens
Roscoe Shepherd
Alan Mullett

Bth ... e
L A Wth
Bth ey
13th o odsth
8th 7th



EVENT SIX.  SIDECAR OPEN.  FINAL.

RACE 14. EVINT SEVER.  EXPERT SOLO INVITATION. RACE 16.
v NSO el A ISR o B R 1 John Yakeford 2 David Hiller 3 Nigel Hiller
............. 4 Dennis Breacher S Andy Nurden 6  Les Lloyd
.................................................. _ 7 Paul Squibbs 8  Geoff Monk 9 Mike Hann
................................................................. "~ 10 Keith Baker 11 Colin Maunder 12 Terry Pullen
13 Nigel Withers 1% Tony Bailey 16 Rodney Ralph
{5 R 2eidimell eh Spds T BEh v oltial Sth e Thaohandol saned . .. 17 Nick Beamish 18  John Hudson 19 Roger Dunford
20 Martin Davis 21 Roger Snoad 22 Ray Bowers
23  C.M. Taylor 2t Alan Arnott 25 Des Helyar
EVENT FOUR. ~ JUNIOR SOLO UP TO 1000 c.c. FINAL. RACE 15. 26 Michael Bishop 21  Andrew Bamford ~ 28 Dave Browne
29 Charles Chivers 30 Robert Gapper 31  Robin Shapland
............................................................ g © 32 Richard Stephens 33 Ken Heanes 3% Robin Cox
b 35 Roscoe Shepherd 36 Nick Custard 37 Bob Hart
....................................................... i ilan Halletd 48 David Wells
............................................................... st . b, Sondies N dmen . Weah ... Sthi o0 6th L L
.......................................................... Time""""""'"""""""""“"""
L R D e e PRESENTATION OF TROPHIES
' TRECERISE. TROPHE . ... .oovro b .. e b ot
THE WAL TE HORSE TROPHY 7 SUEEEE. - 5 i
Vel nd, A3l . 3ed At hth | IR 3th e Bth . 4w
tine THE BROADBERY CUP

1%, 15.
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The BLACKMORE VALE M.C.C. thank you all for your kind attendance at this
Meeting and hope you have had an enjoyable afternoon’s racing. We would
also like to thank the Riders for the entertainment they have given us this
afternoon, without them this meeting would not have been possible.

LITTER—PLEASE BE CAREFUL WITH LITTER AND TAKE IT AWAY
WITH YOU.

SPECTATORS ARE FORBIDDEN IN THE COMPETITORS PADDOCK.

Thanks are due to the following:

For the use of the land to-day.
Traffic Control.

Messrs. A. J. F. Coward & Sons
Wilts. Constabulary

St. John’s Ambulance Brigade First Aid.
P. Crutcher Public Address.
K. & C. Vincent Refreshments.

All Marshals and Officials.

The Blackmore Vale M.C.C. hopes that this event has proved enjoyable to you,
and if you would like to take an active part in helping with forthcoming events,
why not join the club and enjoy the Trials, Scrambles, Grass Tracks and Social
Events which the Ciub organises.

If you would like to, piease contact the Membership Secretary:

Miss M. Kellow,
20 Acres,
Alvediston,
SALISBURY,

Wilts.

The right to alter or omit any part of this programme is reserved.

Sims Duplicating Service Ringwood 2727 or 3430



